
July 2019 Page 1 of 1 

EKOTEH d9b_awardnotice_en 

WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Rehabilitation of a section of the ground floor of the administrative building 

in Srebrenica Potočari Memorial Centre, Bosnia and Herzegovina 

1. Type of procedure 

   Simplified 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

   EC/BIH/TEN/20/008 - 05 May 2020 

3. Lot number and lot title 

   n/a 

4. Contract number and value 

   2020/417-408  / EUR 295,285.95 

5. Date of award of the contract 

        01 July 2020 

6. Number of tenders received 

  1 (one) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Eko-Teh d.o.o. Sarajevo, with its office at Reljevska do 48, 71 000 Sarajevo, Bosnia and 

Herzegovina 

8. Duration of contract 

6 months 

9. Contracting authority  

European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the account of 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

10. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action and Regulation (EU) N°231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II). 

11. DAC code 

      16080 - Social Dialogue 


